D2WWEL01E 321
Flow control valves
Type VPR/3/ET/VMP
flow control pressure compensated valves
• 3 ways
• With pressure relief valve
C
E

21
2 Pressure setting springs
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
For VPR/3/ET/VMP 38 and 12 + VPR/3/ET/VMP 34 alluminium body
TV 3ML1081400 Setting range 5-80 bar (72.5-1150 psi)
TS 3ML1081401 Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
TR 3ML1081402 Setting range 180-350 bar (2600-5100 psi)
For VPR/3/ET/VMP 34 steel body + VPR/3/ET/VMP 100 and 114
TV 3ML1092500 Setting range 5-50 bar (72.5-725 psi)
TS 3ML1092501 Setting range 50-200 bar (725-2900 psi)
TR 3ML1092502 Setting range 150-350 bar (2600-5100 psi)
1 Pressure relief valve
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
For VPR/3/ET/VMP 38 and 12 + VPR/3/ET/VMP 34 alluminium body
VMP 02/TS.S 1100000101 Direct acting cartridge, setting range
  50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
For VPR/3/ET/VMP 34 steel body + VPR/3/ET/VMP 100 and 114
MC08A/0S2B 0MC08002000 Direct acting cartridge, setting range
  50-200 bar (725-2900 psi)
3 Adjustment kit
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
For VPR/3/ET/VMP 38 valve
V.SB 5KT6200200 “V” handwheel type in “SB” configuration
  (sensibilized adjustment)
V 5KT6130200 “V” handwheel type
MG 5KT6200202 “MG” handknob type
S 5KT6200211 “S” screw type
For VPR/3/ET/VMP 12 valve
V.SB 5KT6130301 “V” handwheel type in “SB” configuration
  (sensibilized adjustment)
V 5KT6130200 “V” handwheel type
MG 5KT6200202 “MG” handknob type
S 5KT6200211 “S” screw type
For VPR/3/ET/VMP 34 and VPR/2/ET/VMP 100 valves
V 5KT6130401 “V” handwheel type
MG 5KT6200400 “MG” handknob type
S 5KT6130404 “S” screw type
V.SB 5KT6130402 “V” handwheel type in “SB” configuration
  (sensibilized adjustment)
For VPR/3/ET/VMP 114 valve
V 5KT6340603 “V” handwheel type
MG 5KT6200605 “MG” handknob type
S 5KT6200604 “S” screw type
Flow control pressure compensated valves
324 D2WWEL01E
Flow control valves
VPR/3/ET/VMP 12 pressure
compensation diagram (E→C)
VPR/3/ET/VMP 38 pressure
compensation diagram (E→C)
VPR/3/ET/VMP 114 pressure
compensation diagram (E→C)
VPR/3/ET/VMP 100 pressure
compensation diagram (E→C)
VPR/3/ET/VMP 34 pressure
compensation diagram (E→C)
VPR/3/ET/VMP
Rating diagrams ____________________________________________________________________________________________
30 60 90 120 150 180 2100
0
60
45
30
15
75
Pressure (bar)
Fl
ow
(l/min) 18
(US gpm)
6
0
12
0 2000 30001000 (psi)
30 60 90 120 150 180 2100
0
20
15
10
5
25
Pressure (bar)
Fl
ow
(l/min)
0 2000 30001000 (psi)
0
4.5
(US gpm)
1.5
3